
Name of the Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016Quarter Ended 

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: BSE-532155, NSE-GAIL-EQ /EQUITY

Table(I)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Prepared by MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

 Number of
shareholders

Total no. of
Shares

Category
Code

Category and name of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:
Y

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(
A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding , 
   as 
  a % 
 assuming
 full 
 conversion
 of convertible
ssecurities (
 as a   percentage
of  diluted share
capital)   

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

(A)

(C)

(C1)

(B)

(C2)

Promoter & Promoter Group 

Public 

Non  Promoter- Non Public 

Shares underlying DRs 

Shares held by Employee Trusts 

1 711695832   56.5746

NA NA

NA

NA
160412 546282240   43.4254

1 10499328

711695832

546282240

10499328 10499328

546177846

711695832

Total 160414 1268477400  100.00001268477400 1268373006

As a 
% of To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

0 0

0 0

0     .0000

0     .0000

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII) (XIII)

(XIV)

711695832

546282240

1257978072

711695832

546282240

1257978072

  56.1063

  43.0660

  99.1723

0     .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

A Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a

b

c

d

e

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Bodies Corporate

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Any Other (Specify)

0

1

0

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

0

711695832

0

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

0

711695832

0

0

0

    .0000

  56.5746

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

1 711695832Sub Total (A)(1)  :

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

0

0

0

0

0

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

0    .0000

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
 

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

PRESIDENT OF INDIA 711695832   56.5745

PAN

EXEMPTCATG

0

711695832

0

0

0

711695832

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  56.5746 711695832711695832

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

711695832

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

0     .0000

0

711695832

0

0

0

711695832

711695832

0

711695832

0

0

0

711695832

711695832

    .0000

  56.1062

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  56.1063

  56.1062

0 00     .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

A Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

2 Foreign

a

b

c

d

e

Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)

Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other ( Specify )

0

0

0

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

0

0

0

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

0 0

711695832 711695832Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2) 

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

Sub Total (A)(2)  :

0

0

0

0

0

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

0

0    .0000

   .0000

   .0000

   .0000

   .0000

   .0000

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
 

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

1

PAN

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000 00

711695832

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  56.5746

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

0     .0000

0     .00

0

0

0

0

0

0

711695832

0

0

0

0

0

0

711695832

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  56.1062



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

a

b

c

d

e

Mutual Funds/UTI

Venture Capital Funds

Alternate Investment Funds

Foreign Venture Capital Investors

Foreign Portfolio Investors

208

0

0

0

474

 Number of
shareholders

60709108

0

0

0

188607035

Total no. of
Shares

60694758

0

0

0

188604585

   4.8259

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  14.9929

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
 

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

MATTHEWS PACIFIC TIGER FUND

GOVERNMENT PENSION FUND GLOBAL

22282108

14699206

   1.7713

   1.1685

PAN

AABTM2313F

AACCN1454E

60709108

0

0

0

188607035

22282108

14699206

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

22282108

14699206

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

60709108

0

0

0

188607035

22282108

14699206

60709108

0

0

0

188607035

22282108

14699206

   4.7860

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  14.8688

   1.7566

   1.1588

0

0

    .0000

    .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

f

g

h

i

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Insurance Companies

Provident Funds/ Pension Funds

Any Other (specify)

47

18

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

36100244

132362916

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

36099194

132362916

0

0

   2.8697

  10.5219

    .0000

    .0000

747 417779303

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

Sub Total (B)(1)  :

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
 

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA P & GS FUND

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

27373554

95779480

   2.1760

   7.6138

PAN

AAACL0582H

AAACL0582H

36100244

132362916

0

0

27373554

95779480

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  33.2104 417761453417779303

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

27373554

95779480

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

36100244

132362916

0

0

417779303

27373554

95779480

36100244

132362916

0

0

417779303

27373554

95779480

   2.8460

  10.4348

    .0000

    .0000

   2.1580

   7.5507

  32.9356

0

0

    .0000

    .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

2 Central Govt/State Govt(s)/ POI

a GOVT.

2

 Number of
shareholders

91888984

Total no. of
Shares

91888984   7.3045

2 91888984

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

Sub Total (B)(2)  :

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
 

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

30629661

61259323

   2.4348

   4.8697

PAN

AAACI1681G

AAACO1598A

91888984

30629661

61259323

0     .0000

    .0000

   7.3045 9188898491888984

    .0000

30629661

61259323

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

91888984

91888984

30629661

61259323

91888984

91888984

30629661

61259323

   7.2440

   2.4147

   4.8294

   7.2440

0

0

    .0000

    .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

3 Non-Institutions

a

b

c

d

e

Individuals

NBFCs registered with RBI

Employee Trust

Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure)

Any Other (specify)

i

ii

155102

17

6

0

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

18499481

690732

10659

0

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

18418689

690732

10659

0

0

0

   1.4706

    .0549

    .0008

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
 

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

PAN

18499481

690732

10659

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.

Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

18499481

690732

10659

0

0

0

18499481

690732

10659

0

0

0

   1.4584

    .0545

    .0008

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

3 Non-Institutions

i Any Other (specify)

i

ii)a

ii)b

iii

iv

v

vi

vii

1434

2031

1028

45

0

0

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

12760257

479085

279396

3894343

0

0

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

12759957

473633

279396

3894343

0

0

0

0

   1.0143

    .0381

    .0222

    .3096

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

159663 36613953

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)+(B)(3)  :

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
 

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

PAN

12760257

479085

279396

3894343

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Other Bodies Corporate

NRI WITH REPAT

NRI WITHOUT REPAT

Trust 

Cooperative Societies

Educational Institutions

OCB

Foreign Companies

   2.9105Sub Total (B)(3)  : 3652740936613953

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

0     .00

12760257

479085

279396

3894343

0

0

0

0

36613953

12760257

479085

279396

3894343

0

0

0

0

36613953

   1.0060

    .0378

    .0220

    .3070

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

   2.8865



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

 Number of
shareholders

Total no. of
Shares

546282240 546177846

160413 1257978072 1257873678 100.0000Total (A) + (B)  :

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

   .00000

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
 

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

160412

PAN

546282240

1257978072

  43.4254

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

0     .0000

546282240

1257978072

546282240

1257978072
  99.1723

  43.0661



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

31-Dec-2016Quarter Ended 

Table (IV)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 160414 1268477400 1268373006 100.0000

Prepared By MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

   .00000

10499328

0

    .8346

 Number of
shareholders

Total no. of
Shares

Category
Code Category of Shareholders

No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:
Y

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(
A+B+
C)

No. of Shares
 Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding , as a%
assuming 
full conversion of
convertible   
securities ( as a
percentage of   
diluted share   
capital)   

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

1268477400

Non-Promoter Non-Public

Non-Promoter Non-Public

10499328

0

1

0

Custodian/DR Holder

Employee Benefit Trust

1 10499328 .8346 10499328

1

2

C

 Total Non- Promoter- Non Public Shareholding (C)= (C)(1)+(C)(2): 
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0     .0000

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS 10499328 10499328 .8346AACCD4898E 10499328

10499328

0

10499328

0

10499328 10499328


